Form PTO-1594 **RECO** DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102170287 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: David Kahn BVDK Design, Inc. Address: 3600 Daffodil Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3600 Daffodil General Partnership Limited Partnership Circorona Del Marstate: CA Zip: 92625 Corporation-State (CA) Other \_\_\_\_\_ X Individual(s) citizenship USA Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ X Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: January 1, 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) \_76/315,252 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Gregory N. Weisman Internal Address: Silver & Freedman Enclosed 2029 Century Park East, #1900 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2029 Century Park East, #1900 City:Los Angeles StateCA Zip90067-3005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Gregory N. Weisman Name of Person Signing

> 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000248 76315252

07/25/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BVDK Design, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto David Kahn, an individual ("Assignee") all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "DAVID KAHN" (the "Mark"), together with pending United States application for registration of the Mark in International Class 25 (serial no. 76/315,252) and all goodwill appertaining thereto, and all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Mark.

Assignor agrees that it will, upon written request of Assignee, from time to time execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of Assignee meeting the requirements of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record or register Assignee's rights in such Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of this / section day of January, 2002.

"Assignor":

**BVDK DESIGN, INC.** 

Orosman Vizcaino, President

Accepted:

"Assignee":

David Kahn, an individual

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

95750.wod; 6707-001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0383